

**Intent to Award  
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements  
Local Law Enforcement Programs**

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant Request	Division Recommend	Base Award	Amount Less Base Award	Proportion al Award Percent	Additional Award	Total Award	Balance (see note)
											\$2,880,000
1	Alpine County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-01-L01	\$39,721	\$39,721	\$10,000	\$29,721	44.972990	\$13,366	\$23,366	\$2,856,634
2	Amador County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-50-L01	\$16,466	\$16,466	\$10,000	\$6,466	44.972990	\$2,908	\$12,908	\$2,843,726
3	Butte County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-70-L01	\$37,795	\$37,795	\$10,000	\$27,795	44.972990	\$12,500	\$22,500	\$2,821,225
4	Calaveras County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-03-L01	\$94,266	\$94,266	\$10,000	\$84,266	44.972990	\$37,897	\$47,897	\$2,773,328
5	City of California City	Law Enforcement	G17-03-26-L02	\$270,172	\$251,372	\$10,000	\$241,372	44.972990	\$108,552	\$118,552	\$2,654,776
6	City of Fresno Police Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-94-L01	\$58,800	\$58,800	\$10,000	\$48,800	44.972990	\$21,947	\$31,947	\$2,622,829
7	City of Hesperia Police Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-58-L01	\$40,872	\$38,372	\$10,000	\$28,372	44.972990	\$12,760	\$22,760	\$2,600,070
8	City of Sacramento Police Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-28-L01	\$58,411	\$40,566	\$10,000	\$30,566	44.972990	\$13,746	\$23,746	\$2,576,323
9	Colusa County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-05-L01	\$28,225	\$28,225	\$10,000	\$18,225	44.972990	\$8,196	\$18,196	\$2,558,127
10	El Dorado County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-07-L01	\$296,831	\$192,585	\$10,000	\$182,585	44.972990	\$82,114	\$92,114	\$2,466,013
11	Fresno County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-08-L01	\$268,386	\$268,386	\$10,000	\$258,386	44.972990	\$116,204	\$126,204	\$2,339,809
12	Imperial County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-09-L01	\$501,158	\$501,158	\$10,000	\$491,158	44.972990	\$220,888	\$230,888	\$2,108,921
13	Inyo County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-30-L01	\$131,300	\$40,000	\$10,000	\$30,000	44.972990	\$13,492	\$23,492	\$2,085,429
14	Kern County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-25-L01	\$507,978	\$472,510	\$10,000	\$462,510	44.972990	\$208,005	\$218,005	\$1,867,424
15	Lake County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-64-L01	\$74,955	\$61,455	\$10,000	\$51,455	44.972990	\$23,141	\$33,141	\$1,834,283
16	Lassen County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-65-L01	\$97,870	\$96,620	\$10,000	\$86,620	44.972990	\$38,956	\$48,956	\$1,785,328
17	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Palmdale	G17-03-10-L01	\$149,999	\$131,238	\$5,000	\$126,238	44.972990	\$56,773	\$61,773	\$1,723,555
18	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Santa Clarita	G17-03-10-L02	\$263,470	\$202,030	\$5,000	\$197,030	44.972990	\$88,610	\$93,610	\$1,629,944
19	Los Angeles Police Department / Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit	Law Enforcement	G17-03-66-L01	\$172,008	\$172,008	\$10,000	\$162,008	44.972990	\$72,860	\$82,860	\$1,547,085
20	Madera County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-33-L01	\$126,389	\$99,914	\$10,000	\$89,914	44.972990	\$40,437	\$50,437	\$1,496,648
21	Modoc County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-83-L01	\$29,630	\$29,630	\$10,000	\$19,630	44.972990	\$8,828	\$18,828	\$1,477,819
22	Mono County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-12-L01	\$95,213	\$95,213	\$10,000	\$85,213	44.972990	\$38,323	\$48,323	\$1,429,497
23	Napa County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-35-L01	\$40,653	\$40,653	\$10,000	\$30,653	44.972990	\$13,786	\$23,786	\$1,405,711
24	Nevada County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-16-L01	\$39,648	\$39,648	\$10,000	\$29,648	44.972990	\$13,334	\$23,334	\$1,382,377
25	Placer County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-72-L01	\$156,182	\$138,871	\$10,000	\$128,871	44.972990	\$57,957	\$67,957	\$1,314,420
26	Plumas County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-13-L01	\$127,132	\$127,132	\$10,000	\$117,132	44.972990	\$52,678	\$62,678	\$1,251,742
27	Ridgecrest Police Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-46-L01	\$45,980	\$45,580	\$10,000	\$35,580	44.972990	\$16,001	\$26,001	\$1,225,741
28	Riverside County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-14-L01	\$202,711	\$202,711	\$10,000	\$192,711	44.972990	\$86,668	\$96,668	\$1,129,073
29	Sacramento County Regional Parks	Law Enforcement	G17-03-49-L01	\$51,977	\$51,977	\$10,000	\$41,977	44.972990	\$18,878	\$28,878	\$1,100,195
30	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Barstow	G17-03-15-L01	\$191,340	\$188,401	\$2,000	\$186,401	44.972990	\$83,830	\$85,830	\$1,014,365
31	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Colorado River	G17-03-15-L02	\$169,862	\$143,536	\$2,000	\$141,536	44.972990	\$63,653	\$65,653	\$948,712
32	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Twin Peaks	G17-03-15-L03	\$137,523	\$136,998	\$2,000	\$134,998	44.972990	\$60,713	\$62,713	\$885,999
33	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Victor Valley	G17-03-15-L04	\$219,668	\$194,398	\$2,000	\$192,398	44.972990	\$86,527	\$88,527	\$797,472
34	San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement - Morongo Station	G17-03-15-L05	\$129,518	\$126,118	\$2,000	\$124,118	44.972990	\$55,820	\$57,820	\$739,652
35	San Diego County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-17-L01	\$131,279	\$110,785	\$10,000	\$100,785	44.972990	\$45,326	\$55,326	\$684,326
36	San Joaquin County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-18-L01	\$136,372	\$135,562	\$10,000	\$125,562	44.972990	\$56,469	\$66,469	\$617,857
37	Santa Barbara Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-87-L01	\$153,274	\$153,274	\$10,000	\$143,274	44.972990	\$64,435	\$74,435	\$543,423
38	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-19-L01	\$225,555	\$225,555	\$10,000	\$215,555	44.972990	\$96,942	\$106,942	\$436,481
39	Sierra County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement OHV Grant	G17-03-55-L01	\$28,100	\$28,100	\$10,000	\$18,100	44.972990	\$8,140	\$18,140	\$418,341

**Intent to Award  
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements  
Local Law Enforcement Programs**

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Applicant Request	Division Recommend	Base Award	Amount Less Base Award	Proportion al Award Percent	Additional Award	Total Award	Balance (see note)
40	Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-38-L01	\$350,475	\$350,475	\$10,000	\$340,475	44.972990	\$153,122	\$163,122	\$255,219
41	Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-79-L01	\$235,502	\$235,502	\$10,000	\$225,502	44.972990	\$101,415	\$111,415	\$143,805
42	Ventura County Sheriff's Department	Law Enforcement	G17-03-51-L01	\$78,070	\$78,070	\$10,000	\$68,070	44.972990	\$30,613	\$40,613	\$103,192
43	Yolo County Sheriff's Office	Law Enforcement	G17-03-41-L01	\$217,214	\$217,213	\$10,000	\$207,213	44.972990	\$93,190	\$103,190	\$2
			<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$6,427,948</b>	<b>\$5,938,889</b>	<b>\$380,000</b>	<b>\$5,558,889</b>		<b>\$2,499,998</b>	<b>\$2,879,998</b>	

Note: The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2018/19 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly. All law enforcement awards are based on the formula as outlined in Section 4970.15.3(c) of the 2008 Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program Regulations (Rev. 1/16).